

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION (L) NO.3245 OF 2025

Vijay Lakshmi Builders and Contractors ... Petitioner
Vs.
Grievance Redressal Committee, Mumbai Suburban,
Mumbai and others ... Respondents

Mr. Arun Panickar for Petitioner.
Mr. Prashant Kamble, AGP for Respondent No.2-State.

CORAM : MANISH PITALE, J.
DATE : OCTOBER 07, 2025

P.C. :

. Mr. Panickar, learned counsel for the petitioner seeks adjournment to prepare and argue in this petition.

2. List on 06.11.2025.

(MANISH PITALE, J.)

Minal Parab